



## Listed on BSE SME Exchange (ITCONS | 543806 | INE0O6A01019)

(Formerly Known as ITCONS E-Solutions Private Limited)
3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, B-10, Bajaj Bhawan,

Jamna Lal Bajaj Marg Sector-3, Noida -201301, U.P.

21-06-2024

To, BSE Limited, Department of Corporate Services, PJ Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001

Scrip Code: 543806

Subject: Newspaper Advertisement Regarding Extraordinary General Meeting ("EGM") before

dispatch of EGM Notice

## Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, and applicable MCA Circulars, please find the enclosed herewith the clippings of newspaper advertisement published in Financial Express (English) and Jansatta (Hindi) on 21<sup>st</sup> June, 2024 in respect to Extra Ordinary General Meeting of the members to be held on 15<sup>th</sup> July, 2024.

The same is also available on the website of the Company viz, www.itconsinc.com.

This is for the information and records of the Exchange.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,

For and on behalf of For ITCONS E-Solutions Limited

Pooja Gupta Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

# FINANCIAL EXPRESS

PIRAMAL CAPITAL & HOUSING FINANCE LTD.

IN-1 65910MH1984PI C032639

egistered Office: Unit No.-601,6th Floor, Piramal Amiti Building, Piramal Agastya Corporate Park, amani Junction, Opp. Fire Station, LBS Marg, Kurla (west), Mumbai-400070 -T +91 22 3802 4000 e: Plot No-6, Block A, Sector-2, Noida, U.P-201 301

50606340 2. Pankaj Kashyap - 9136178689 3. Rohan Sawant: - 9833143013

## Auction Sale Notice – Fresh Sale

mentioned hereunder by the Authorized Officer of Piramal Capital & Housing Finance Limited inancial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 for the recovery of amount signed for purchase of immovable property, as described hereunder, which is in the physical Is Basis' and 'Whatever Is There Is Basis', Particulars of which are given below:

Property Address_final	Reserve Price	Money Deposit (EMD) (10% of RP)	Outstanding Amount (18-06-2024)
ne piece and Parcel of the Property having an nt :- Plot No 141, Second Floor Rear Rhs Vikram Enclave, vil Pasonda Lorii Vikram avevil Pasonda Loni Flat No-s4 fotaziabad Pradesh IN 201005 Boundaries As :- North Plot No-142 South : Plot No-140 East ; y/Road 40 Feet wide West :Service Lane	Rs. 1418000/-, (Rs. Fourteen lakh Eighteen Thousand Only)	Rs. 141800/-, (Rs. One lakh Forty One Thousand Eight Hundred Only)	Rs. 3043584/-, (Rs. Thirty lakh Forty Three Thousand Five Hundred Eighty Four Only)
he piece and Parcel of the Property having tent :- Flat D-304-lind Flr plot 36,37,38, Kh 96 Unione Residency Bahra Near Satyam partment Ghazialabad Uttar Pradesh PIN 09 Boundaries As :- North : NE- Flat No-B- South : SW- Flat No-B-303 East : SE- Flat No-D-305 West :NW- Road	Rs. 11020Q0/-, (Rs. Eleven lakh Two Thousand Only)	Rs. 110200/-, (Rs. One lakh Ten Thousand Two Hundred Only)	Rs. 2610950/-, (Rs. Twenty Six lakh Ten Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty Qnly)
he piece and Parcel of the Property having dent: - Flat No. G002, Plot No. D-014 & D- fround Floor Front Rhs, Block-d, Shouya Puram npur Bhamheta Ghaziabad Ghaziabad Uttar desh: - 201002 Boundaries As: - North: - Plot D-14 South: - Plot No. D-13 / Flat No. G-002 - Entrance / Road West: - Other's Property	Thousand	Rs. 193000/-, (Rs. One lakh Ninety Three Thousand Only)	Rs. 2139920/-, (Rs. Twenty One lakh Thirty Nine Thousand Nine Hundred Twenty Only)

A.M. TO 2.00 P.M (WITH UNLIMITED EXTENSION OF 5 MINUTES EACH), LAST DATE OF P.M.

se refer to the link provided provided in www.piramalfinance.com/e-Auction.html or email us on

UNDER SARFAESI ACT TO THE BORROWER/GUARANTOR / MORTGAGOR eby noticed to pay the sum as mentioned in section 13(2) notice in full with accrued interest till try will be auctioned/sold and balance dues if any will be recovered with interest and cost from

Sd/- (Authorised Officer), Piramal Capital & Housing Finance Limited

nagwatiSadan, Shalimarbagh, Near Main Police Station 110088, Phone No. (011) 49093733, 7835099037

## ICE (FOR IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES)

ed officer of Nainital Bank, B H-8, BhagwatiSadan, Shalimarbagh, elhi-110088 branch under Securitization and Reconstruction of of Security Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred le 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued calling upon the following borrowers/ guarantors to repay the ce within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice. As the to repay the full amount, undersigned has taken Possession on scribed hereinbelow in exercise of powers conferred on him/her read with rule 8 & 9. The borrowers/ guarantors in particular and itioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the ge of The Nainital Bank Limited for the amount of notice with future 's attention is invited to the provision of Sub Section (8) of Sectionlable to redeem the secured assets.

## /Guarantors

oprietorship/Borrower), through its proprietor Bhanu Tewari Transport Nagar, Delhi-110042. 2. Bhany Tewari S/o G N Tewari 111, First Floor, Sector-11, Rohini, Delhi -110085. tor), R/o C-5/111, Second Floor, Sector-11, Rohini, Delhi 110085. ri (Guarantor), R/o A-3/49-50, Sector-11, Rohini, Delhi 110085. 1.12.2023 for Rs. 10,62,887.39 (Rupees Ten Lakh Sixty Two even and Paisa Thirty Nine only as on 30.11.2023 ) (plus future on with effect from 01.12.2023) less recovery of Rs. 20000/- on

cated/Mortgaged : All part and parcel of entire first floor of the No.:111 Block and Pocket C-5 built on land admeasuring 60.00 sq. i, Delhi-110085 duly registered in the name of Bhanu Tewari and I, Volume No. 173 on Pages 180 to 183 on 06.10.2005 bearing Sub Registrar, Sub Distt. No. VI(C) Saraswati Vihar, Delhi, bounded 5): North by: Plot No.:112, South by: Plot No.:110, East by: Entry,

CONCEDUCTION COMPANY DRIVATE LIMITED (ENCORE ARC)

Date: 21.06.2024

**Authorized Officer** 



No. 117-S/Sales/Auction Pri

E-Auction will be conducted f Condemned Loco, Coaches Acid Batteries/Used oil/Refu: Control Board. Auction progra

- Depot conducting aucti No
- Alambagh/Lucknow 0522-2451257
- 2 Shakurbasti 011-2701538
- Jagadhari 01732-252388 3 Sr.DMM/LKO 0522-2234 4
- 5 Sr.DMM/FZR 01632-244
- 6 Sr.DMM/UMB 0171-2611
- Sr.DMM/MB 0591-24131
- 8 Sr.DMM/DLI 011-233653
- 1. The details of item to be so 2. The intending purchasers
- hours at nominated locatio
- 3. To participate in e-auction details on last sold rates in
- 4. For further details regarding website 'www.ireps.gov.ii

1857/2024



RLM - Ashutosh Kumar, 9870303707, RRM -

Whereas the undersigned being the Authorized Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act Interest (Enforcement) Rüles, 2002 issued a de-borrower (hereinafter the borrower and guaran receipt of said notice.

The borrowers having failed to repay the amount the property described herein below in exercise Enforcement Rules, 2002 on this the dates ment The borrower/guarantor in particular and the put to the charge of the HINDUJA HOUSING FINA incidental expenses, costs, charges, etc. thereof The borrower's attention is invited to provisi

Sr. Name of Borrowers/ No Guarantors Application No

DL/SDR/SDRA/A000000277 Mr. Mohd Aleem & Mr. Jeenat, both: 4929/F4, Gali No. 5, Sartaz Mohall Krishna Nagar, Metro, Delhi, India 11005

Application No. DL/KRB/KRBH/A000000300 Mr. Neeraj Sharma & Mrs. Raj Kuma both at: H. No. 140, New Shanti Naga Vijay Nagar, Aryan Public School Ghaziabad, U.P.-201009



## ITCONS E-SOLUTIONSLIMITED

CIN: 172900DL2007PLC163427
Regd. Office: Regus Elegance 2F, Elegance Jasola District Centre, Old Mathura Road, South Delhi, New Delhi, Delhi, India, 110025
Corporate Office: 3rd Floor, B-10, Bajaj Bhawan, Sector-3, Jamna Lal Bajaj Marg, Noida, Gautam Buddha Nagar, Ultar Pradesh, India, 201301
Website: www.itconsinc.com Email ID: cs.pooja@itconsinc.com Phone No.: +91 120 4149563

NOTICE OF EXTRA ORDINARY GENERAL MEETING OF THE COMPANY TO BE HELD

THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING (VC)/OTHER AUDIO VISUAL MEANS (OAVM) Members are hereby informed that the Extra Ordinary General Meeting ("EGM") of the Shareholder

Members are hereby informed that the Extra Ordinary General Meeting ("EGM") of the Shareholders of ITCONS E-Solutions Limited ("the Company") will be held on Monday, 15th July, 2024, at 2.00 p.m. (IST) through Video Conferencing ("VC")/Other Audio Visual Means("OAVM"), in compliance with the applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 and the Rules made thereunder ("Act") and the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with all the applicable circulars on the subject matter issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs ("MCA") and the Securities and Exchange Board of India ("SEBI"), to transact the business or portruit in the Notice of EGM. the business as setout in the Notice of EGM.

me ousness as secon in the Notice of EGM.

Members will be able to attend and participate in the EGM by VC/OAVM only. Members attending the EGM through VC/OAVM will be counted for the purpose of reckoning the quorum under Section 103 of the Act. In compliance with the applicable circulars issued by the MCA and SEB on the subject matter, Notice of EGM will be sent only by electronic mode to all the members whose email addresses are registered with the Depository Participants/Registrar and Transfer Agent/ Company. Members holding shares in dematerialized mode are requested to register / update their email addresses with their Depository Participants ("DP") by following procedure prescribed by DP.

The Company has engaged services of National Securities Depository Limited ("NSDL") for providing remote e-voting facility ("remotee-voting") to all its members to cast their vote on all resolutions set out in the Notice of EGM. Additionally, the Company, through NSDL, is providing the facility of voting through e-voting system during the EGM ("e-voting").

The details such as manner of (i) registering / updating email addresses, (ii) casting vote through remote e-voting/e-voting for the members including those who are holding shares in physical form or those who have not registered their email addresses with the Company; and (iii) attending the EGM through VC/OAVM has been setout in the Notice of the EGM which will be emailed in due course.

The members are requested to carefully read all the Notes setout in the Notice of EGM (being sent electronically) and in particular, instructions for joining the EGM, manner of castling vote through remote e-voting or through e-voting facility at the EGM.

The Notice of EGM will also be made available on the Company's website at: https://

www.itconsinc.com/, and website of the stock exchange, i.e., BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com. For ITCONS E-Solutions Limited

> Gaurav Mittal Managing Director DIN-01205129

Date: 20th June, 2024 Place: Delhi

### CAPITAL TRUST LIMITED (CIN-L65923DL1985PLC195299)

Capital Lust

Registered Office: 205 Centrum Mall, Sultanpur, M G Road, New Delhi-110030 Email: info@capitaltrust.in Web: www.capitaltrust.in

CORRIGENDUM TO THE NOTICE OF THE 38TH ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING

We draw attention of all the Members of Capital Trust Limited ("Company") towards the Notice of the AGM convening the 38th Annual General Meeting of the Company scheduled to be held on Saturday, June 29, 2024 at 09:00.m. IST through Video Conferencing (VC) / Other Audio Visual Means (OAVM). This Corrigendum to the Notice of the AGM shall form an integral part of the Notice of the AGM which has already been circulated to the shareholders of the Company and on and from the date hereof, the Notice of the AGM shall always be read in conjunction with this Cortigendum.

The shareholders of Capital Trust Limited are requested to note that the developments/amendments with respect to and in connection with Notice of Annual General Meeting are as under:

- Under the section "Further details of the proposed offer," point no. 7 should read: "Relevant date shall be 30th May, 2024." In agenda item 7, the relevant date should also be noted as 30th May, 2024.
- Under Further details of the proposed offer, under point 6, the line is added that "The link for the valuation report is given on the website of the company www.capitaltrust.in
- Under Further details of the proposed offerat point no. 22 the current and proposed status
  of the allottee(s) post the preferential issue namely, promoter or non-promoter after pre issue
  and post issue shareholding pattern of the company is inserted

Name of Shareholder	No. of shares	%age of shareholding	No.of shares	Post Paid up capital	%age of shareholding
	Pre-allotment		Proposed Allotment	Post Allotment	
Moonlight Equity Pvt Limited	4914695	30.04%	79789	4994484	29.36%
Prodicee Finance Limited		0.00%	478736	478736	2.81%
Kamlesh Goel		0.00%	79789	79789	0.47%
Komal Saboo		0.00%	9973	9973	0.06%

4. Under Further details of the proposed offer, following as point no. 26 is inserted

The certificate from Mis. Ankit G& Associates, Practising Company Secretary, certifying that the Preferential Issue is being made in accordance with the requirements contained in the SEBI (CDR Regulations shall be made available for inspection by the Members during the meeting and will also be made available on the Company's website and will be accessible at link: CLICK HERE

- In notice of the Annual General meeting the agenda item Item no. 7 for preferential issue is read as item No. 8. All other numbering are changed.
- Under Further details of the proposed offer, under point 10, Proposed time schedule; the time period of 60 days should be read as 15 days from the date of Annual General meeting.
- Under Further details of the proposed offer, under point 17, Proposed time schedule: the time period of 60 days should be read as 15 days from the date of Annual General meeting.

होने की संभावना है, वह अपने हित की प्रकृति और विरोध के आधारों को बताते हुए हलफनामें द्वारा समर्थित अपनी आपत्तियों को रजिस्ट्रार ऑफ कंपनीज, 4वीं मंजिल, आईएफसीआई टॉवर, 61, नेहरू प्लेस, नई दिल्ली -110019, दिल्ली और हरियाणा, भारत को इस नोटिस कें प्रकाशन की तारीख से इक्कीस दिनों के भीतर वितरित कर सकता है या वितरित करवा सकता है या पंजीकृत डाक द्वारा भेज सकता है, साथ ही आवेदक एलएलपी को उसके पंजीकृत कार्यालय में नीचे उल्लिखित पते पर एक प्रति भी भेज सकता है:

208, ओखला इंडस्ट्रियल एस्टेट, फेज - 111, ओखला इंडस्ट्रियल एस्टेट, साउथ दिल्ली, नई दिल्ली, दिल्ली, भारत, 110020

नार्मित भागीदारों आयुषी और पूनम एस्टेट्स एलएलपी की ओर से

हस्ता /-

नाम : श्वेतांक सिंह : नामित भागीदार पदनाम : 02976637

> ः रहेजा टॉवर, प्लॉट नंबर सी-30, ब्लॉक जी , बैंक ऑफ बड़ौदा के बगल में बांद्रा क्रिया कॉम्प्लेक्स, बांद्रा (पूर्व), मुंबई - 400 051

दिनांकः 18 जून, 2024

दिनांक : 20 जुन, 2024

च्याम : दिल्ली

स्थानः मुंबई



आईटीकॉन्स ई-सॉल्यूशन्स लिमिटेड सीआईएन : L72900DL2007PLC163427 पंजीकृत कार्यालय : रेगस एलिगेंस 2एफ, एलिगेंस जसोला डिस्ट्रिक्ट सेंटर, ओल्ड मधुरा रोड,

दक्षिण दिल्ली, नई दिल्ली, दिल्ली, भारत, 110025

निगमित कार्यालय : तुतीय तल, बी-10, बजाज भवन, सेक्टर-3, जमना लाल बजाज मार्ग, नोएडा, गौतम बुद्ध नगर, उत्तर प्रदेश, भारत, 201301

वेबसाइट : www.iteonsinc.com, ईमेल आईडी : cs.pooja@iteonsinc.com दूरभाव नं: +91 120 4149563

वीडियो कॉन्फ्रेंसिंग (वीसी) / अन्य ऑडियो विजुअल माध्यमों (ओएवीएम) के माध्यम से आयोजित होने वाली कंपनी की असाधारण आम बैठक की सूचना

सदस्यों को सूचित किया जाता है कि आईटीकॉन्स ई-सॉल्यूशंस लिमिटेड ("कंपनी") के शेयरघारकों की असाधारण आम बैठक ('ईजीएम') सोमवार, 15 जुलाई, 2024 को दोपहर 2.00 बजे आयोजित की जाएगी, जो कंपनी अधिनियम, 2013 और उसके अधीन बनाए गए नियमों ("अधिनियम") तथा भारतीय प्रतिभृति और विनिमय बोर्ड (सूचीबद्धता दायित्व और प्रकटीकरण अपेक्षाए) विनियम, 2015 के लागू प्रावधानों के अनुपालन में, कॉर्पोरेट मामलों के मंत्रालय ("एमसीए") और भारतीय प्रतिमृति और विनिमय बोर्ड ("सेबी") द्वारा जारी विषय—वस्तु पर सभी लागू परिपन्नों के साथ पठित, ईजीएम की सूचना में निर्धारित अनुसार कारोबार करने के लिए, वीडियो कॉन्फ्रेंसिंग ("वीसी")/अन्य दृश्य-श्रव्य माध्यमों ("ओएवीएम") के माध्यम से (प्रथम) ईजीएम के अनुसार संपन्न होगी।

सदस्यगण केवल वीसी/ओएवीएम द्वारा ईजीएम में उपस्थित हो सकेंगे। वीसी/ओएवीएम के माध्यम से ईजीएम मे उपस्थित होने वाले सदस्यों को अधिनियम की घारा 103 के अंतर्गत कोरम की गणना के उद्देश्य से गिना जाएगा। विषय-वस्तु पर एमसीए और सेबी द्वारा जारी लागू परिपत्रों के अनुपालन में, ईजीएम की सूचना केवल इलेक्ट्रॉनिक मोड द्वारा उन सभी सदस्यों को नेजी जाएगी, जिनके ईमेल पते डिपॉजिटरी प्रतिमागियों/रजिस्ट्रार और ट्रांसफर एजेंट/कंपनी के पास पंजीकृत हैं। डीमैंट रूप में शेयर रखने वाले सदस्यों से अनुरोध है कि वे डीपी द्वारा निर्धारित प्रक्रिया का पालन करके अपने डिपॉजिटरी प्रतिभागियों ("डीआर") के साथ अपने ईमेल पते पंजीकृत / अपडेट करें। कंपनी ने अपने सभी सदस्यों को ईजीएम की सूचना में निर्धारित सभी प्रस्तावों पर अपना वोट डालने के लिए रिमोट ई-बोटिंग सुविबा (रिमोटी-बोटिंग) प्रदान करने के लिए नेशनल सिक्योरिटीज डिपॉजिटरी लिमिटेड ('एनएसडीएल') की सेवाएं ली हैं। इसके अतिरिक्त, कंपनी एनएसडीएल के माध्यम से ईजीएम ('ई-बोटिंग') के दौरान ई-वोटिंग प्रणाली के माध्यम से मतदान की सुविधा प्रदान कर रही है।

वोट डालने के तरीके- (i) ईमेल पते पंजीकृत / अपडेट करने का तरीका, (ii) सदस्यों के लिए स्मिट ई-वोटिंग/ ई-बोटिंग के माध्यम से वोट डालना, जिनमें वे लोग भी शामिल हैं जो भौतिक रूप में शेयर रखते हैं या जिन्होंने कंपनी के साथ अपने ईमेल पते पंजीकृत नहीं किए हैं; और (iii) वीसी/ओएवीएम के माध्यम से ईजीएम में भाग लेना ईजीएम, रिमोट ई-वोटिंग के माध्यम से या ईजीएम में ई-वोटिंग सुविधा के माध्यम से वोट खालने का तरीका।

सदस्यों से अनुरोध है कि वे ईजीएम की सूचना (जो इलेक्ट्रॉनिक रूप में भेजी जा रही है) में निर्धारित समस्त टिप्पणियों तथा विशेष रूप में ईजीएम से जुड़ने के निर्देशों, रिमोट ई-वोटिंग के माध्यम से अथवा ईजीएम में ई-वोटिंग सुविधा के माध्यम से वोट देने संबंधी अनुदेशों को ध्यानपूर्वक पढ़ लें।

ईजीएम की सूचना कंपनी की वेबसाइट : https://www.itconsinc.com/, और स्टॉक एक्सचेंज की वेबसाइट, अर्थात् बीएसई लिमिटेड www.bseindia.com पर भी उपलब्ध कराई जाएगी।

कृते आईटीकॉन्स ई-सॉल्यूशन्स लिमिटेड हस्ता./-

गौरव मित्तल प्रबंध निदेशक

डीआईएल-01205129

ों ने अपनी समान मासिक किस्तों (ईएमआई) के पुनर्भुगतान के लिए लगातार गरकर्ताओं के खातों को भारतीय रिजर्व बैंक द्वारा समय-समय पर जारी परिसंपत्ति नेदेंशों / दिशानिर्देशों के अनुपालन में 05.08.2024 को गैर-निष्पादित परिसंपत्ति वर्गीकृत किया गया था तथा धारकर्ता को इसकी विधिवत जानकारी दी गई थी। यक है कि खातों को एनपीए के रूप में वर्गीकृत करने की उपरोक्त जानकारी पको, पतेदारों को क्रेडिट सुविधा । के लिए संदर्भ संख्या ओ / मई-24 / 641 दिनांकित 08.05.2024 को और क्रेडिट सुविधा ।। के लिए /एनपीए/सीओ/मई-24/640 दिनांकित 08.05.2024 को एनपीए सूचना नोटिस

प्रतिभूत ऋणदाता वित्तीय परिसंपत्तियों के प्रतिभृतिकरण एवं पुनर्निर्माण तथा की धारा 13(2) अधिनियम. 2002 कर्ता(ओं) / बंधककर्ता को यह वैधानिक नोटिस जारी करने का हकदार हो गया मभी पतेदारों से संयुक्त रूप से और अलग-अलग प्रतिभूत ऋणदाता के प्रति भारतीय रुपये 35,76,208/- (रुपये पैतीस लाख छिहत्तर हजार दो सौ आठ देय, का पूर्ण भुगतान करने का आह्यान करता है, जैसा कि यहां अनुसूची बी ात है, साथ में लागू ब्याज, अतिरिक्त ब्याज, डिफॉल्ट ब्याज, प्रीमियम, लागत, शुल्क नर्मुगतान की तिथि तक क्रेडिट सुविधा के संबंध में संविदात्मक दरों पर का भी, की धारा 13(2) के तहत जारी इस नोटिस की तारीख से 60 दिनों (साठ दिन) ने को कहते हैं, जिसके विफल होने पर प्रतिभूत ऋणदाता को ऊपर उल्लिखित के संबंध में सरफॉएसि अधिनियम की धारा 13 (4) और 15 के तहत उपलब्ध र्नन के अपने अधिकारों का प्रयोग करने के लिए बाध्य किया जाएगा, जिसमें अन्य नीचे तल्लिखत उपाय शामिल हैं;

में उल्लिखित प्रतिभूत परिसंपत्ति का कब्जा लेना, जिसमें इसे प्राप्त करने के लिए

विक्री के माध्यम से हस्तांतरण का अधिकार शामिल है; नियम की धारा 13(4)(ख) और धारा 15 के प्रावधानों में निर्धारित शर्तों के अधीन, प्राप्त करने के लिए पट्टे, असाइनमेंट या बिक्री के माध्यम से इस्तांतरण के अधिकार कों) के व्यवसाय का प्रबंधन अपने हाथ में लेना;

संपत्ति का प्रबंधन करने के लिए किसी व्यक्ति को नियुक्त करना, जिसका कब्जा

लिखित सूचना द्वारा किसी भी व्यक्ति को, जिसने आप, पतेदार(ऑ) से कोई भी र्जित की है और जिससे कोई धनराशि आप, पतेदार(ओं) को देय है या हो सकती नी धनराशि का भुगतान करने के लिए कहना, जो प्रतिभूत ऋण का भुगतान करने

सूचित किया जाता है और सावधान किया जाता है कि सरफॉएसि अधिनियम की वधानों के अनुसार, प्रतिभूत परिसंपत्ति (यहां नीचे अनुसूची ए में निर्धारित) का बिक्री, या अन्यथा क्रोई हस्तांतरण प्रतिभूत ऋणदाता की पूर्व लिखित सहमति के बिना नहीं

ूत परिसंपत्तियों को ऋण से मुक्त करने के लिए उपलब्ध समय के संबंध में सरफॉएसि 13 (8) के प्रावधानों की ओर आकृष्ट किया जाता है।

धारा 13 (4) के तहत अपनी कार्रवाइयों की प्रक्रिया में एएफएल द्वारा किए जाने ेशुल्कों, व्ययों और उससे संबंधित सभी आकस्मिक व्ययों का भुगतान अधिनियम के के से आपसे वसूल की जा सकेंगी।

न दें कि यह वैद्यानिक सूचना प्रतिसूत ऋणदाता के अधिकारों के प्रति पूर्वाग्रह के है, जिसमें किसी भी अन्य कानूनी कार्यवाही / कानूनी कार्रवाई की शुरुआत शामिल कानून के प्रावधानों के तहत उचित और आवश्यक समझी जाती है और/या अनुबंध नों विधियों से है।

प्रतिभूत परिसंपत्ति का विवरण

त भाग तथा अंश, जिसका नंबर है- "अपार्टमेंट नंबर 819, 8वीं मंजिल; ब्लॉक-बी, 1231 वर्ग फीट (114.36 वर्ग मीटर), है, बांके बिहारी शरणम नामंक ग्रुप हाउसिंग गर एक्सटेशन, गांव नूर नगर, एनएच-58; गाजियाबाद, उत्तर प्रदेश-201017 में स्थित मित है :- पूर्व- सर्विस लेन, पश्चिम- सड़क, उत्तर- अन्य सरकारी भूमि और दक्षिण-

> अनुसूची बी के अनुसार बकाया राशियों के विवरण

ऋण खाता संख्या	स्वीकृत मूल सीमा (आईएनआर में)	बकाया मूलघन (आईएनआर में)	अप्रयुक्त / ब्याज (आईएनआर में)	दांडिक तथा अन्य शुल्क (आईएनआर में)	कुल बकाया (आईएनआर में)
56AHA00004248	24,46,558	23,72,968	76,217	17,609	24,59,762
56MMA00007561	11,00,800	18,71,790	39.718	6,590	11,16,446
					35,76,208/-

ारा मूल बकाया राशि पर ऋण सुविधा । के लिए 9.75: प्रति वर्ष तथा ऋण सुविधा प्रति वर्ष की दर पर ब्याज प्रभारित किया जाता है तथा स्वीकृति शर्तों के अनुसार ब्याज प्रभारित किया जाता है।

तथा नीच दिये गरं कते. एक्स्प्लो म राकेश टकयार, IBBI/IPA-00 मो.: 98685035 ईमेल: cirp.exp

तिथि: 21 जून, 2 स्थानः नई दिल्ली

पंजीकृत कार्या

कंपनी अधिनियम, 20 /अदावा किए गए 1 संरक्षण कोष (आईईए इसके अलावा, धारा लाभांश आईईपीएफ चाहिए। कॉर्पोरेट मा परीक्षा, स्थानांतरण साथ-साथ, उन सर्थ के नाम पर लगाता गया है। हमारे रिकॉर्ड के अन

आपको जो लाभांश किए गए है। हम आपसे अनुरोध करें और इसे 15 अ दावा करने में विफल द्वारा उक्त नियमों व जाएंगे।

उपर्युक्त नियमों के आईईपीएफ सस्पेंस होने पर, आपके ना डीमैट फॉर्म में रखे कंपनी के नाम पर इंस्ट्रक्शन रिलप देग यदि हमें 15 अक्टूब नियमों की आवश्यव में निर्धारित प्रक्रिया खाते में स्थानांतरि आईईपीएफ प्राधिक संबंध में कंपनी या यदि आपके कोई ! करने में संकोच न

कंपनी सचिव एवं टैल्ब्रोस इंजीनियरिं 74-75-76, सेक्ट हरियाणा-121006 फोन नंबर: 0129-ईमेलः cs@talbro